submitted in lieu of Form 3160-5

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

s

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells

5. Lease Number

T SF-078502A
1. Type of Well ' S 6. If Indian, All. or
GAS Tribe Name

7. Unit Agreement Name

2. Name of Operator

MERIDIAN OIL

8. Well Name & Number

3. Address & Phone No.
PO Box 4289,

Vandewart #1A
API Well No.

of Operator

Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 9.

4., Location of Well,
1535'FNL,

1100'FWL Sec.1l2,

10. Field and Pool
Blanco Mesa Verde
County and State

San Juan Co, NM

Sec" Tl RI M
T-29-N, R-8-W, NMPM

Footage,

11.

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA

Type of Submission
Notice of Intent

X Subsequent Report
Final Abandonment

Type of Action
Abandonment ____ Change of Plans
Plugging Back ____ Non-Routine Fracturing
Altering Casing __ Conversion to Injection
Other -

|
#

13'

Describe
12-03-93
12-04-93

12-05-93
12-06-93
12-07-93

12-08-93
12-09-93
12-10-93
12-11-93

12-12/15
12-16-93

Proposed or Completed Operations

MOL&RU. Ran scraper to 5494'. CO 5520'. Blow well.

Set RBP @ 5150'. Spot 1 sx sand. Ran GR-CBL-CCL 5137-4260"'.
FBP @ 4512'. PT csg 600#/15 min. Set pkr @ 5076'.
min. Pull to 5014',
Set FBP @ 4896'.
Est inj rate. Frac w/264,000# 20/40 sand & 84,420 gal gel wtr.
TIH, tag sand @ 4106'. CO 4106-4890"'.

Reverse circ clean @ 4890'. Try to release pkr. Ran free point,
chemical cut tbg @ 4893'. TIH w/overshot & grapple.

Could not recover fish, now milling

Mill on fish.Spear into fish @4898',continue downhole to 5008'.
Set RBP@ 4600'. Spot sand. Ran GR-CBL-CCL 4550 to top of liner.
Set pkr @4511'. PT 3000.TOOH to 4449',circ w/KCl wtr. Spot 500
gal 7.5% HCl 4442-3692'.Perf Lewis 3700-4415'. Set FBP @ 3574'.
BD perfs w/1200 gal acid. Set pkr @ 3587'. Frac w/105,000# 20/40
sand and 161,200 gal gel. Unlocad well, CO 4370-4508'.

Blow well & CO. 4.78, J-55 srd EU&@&M% E4@

Ran 175 jts 2 3/8",
DEC2 31393,

Set
PT 3000#/15
Spot 200 gal acid. Perf Menefee 4952-92'.

nipple @ 5452'. ND BOP. NU WH. Releas
that the* foregoing is true and correqé. ﬂ@f
7 i
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CONDITION OF APPROVAL,
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if any:



