UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wel	ls
1. Type of Well GAS	 5. Lease Number SF-078502A 6. If Indian, All. or Tribe Name 7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator MERIDIAN OIL	8. Well Name & Number
3. Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700	Vandewart #1A 9. API Well No.
4. Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M 1535'FNL, 1100'FWL Sec.12, T-29-N, R-8-W, NMPM	10. Field and Pool Blanco Mesa Verde 11. County and State San Juan Co, NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE Type of Submission	tion
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations 12-03-93 MOL&RU. Ran scraper to 5494'. CO 5520'. 12-04-93 Set RBP @ 5150'. Spot 1 sx sand. Ran GR-FBP @ 4512'. PT csg 600#/15 min. Set pkr min. Pull to 5014', Spot 200 gal acid. P Set FBP @ 4896'. 12-05-93 Est inj rate. Frac w/264,000# 20/40 sand 12-06-93 TIH, tag sand @ 4106'. CO 4106-4890'. 12-07-93 Reverse circ clean @ 4890'. Try to relea chemical cut tbg @ 4893'. TIH w/oversho 12-08-93 Could not recover fish, now milling 12-09-93 Mill on fish.Spear into fish @4898',cont 12-10-93 Set RBP@ 4600'. Spot sand. Ran GR-CBL-CO Set pkr @4511'. PT 3000.TOOH to 4449',ci gal 7.5% HCl 4442-3692'.Perf Lewis 3700-12-11-03 RP perfor w/1200 gal acid. Set pkr @ 2587	CBL-CCL 5137-4260'. Set @ 5076'. PT 3000#/15 Perf Menefee 4952-92'. & 84,420 gal gel wtr. Ese pkr. Ran free point, ot & grapple. Linue downhole to 5008'. CL 4550 to top of liner. Erc w/KCl wtr. Spot 500 4415'. Set FBP @ 3574'.
12-11-93 BD perfs w/1200 gal acid. Set pkr @ 3587 sand and 161,200 gal gel. Unload well, C 12-12/15 Blow well & CO. 12-16-93 Ran 175 jts 2 3/8", 4.7#, J-55 8rd EUF nipple @ 5452'. ND BOP. NU WH. Release	CO 4370-4508'. LIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Signed Signed Title Regulatory Af (This space for Federal or State Office use) APPROVED BY Title	OIL CON DIM RECORD 12/17/93
CONDITION OF APPROVAL, if any:	SY SW